
FAKIRMOHANUNIVERSITY
VYASA VIHA& BALASORE, _ 89

No. Exam-I-Dllsl2}2sl 5O3)- /TMU Date:!o -tA-LCI I#
REWSED NOTIFICATION

PROGRAMME FOR TI# UG 3'dSEMESTER EXAMINATION (BACK) OF THREE YEAR DEGREE
couRSE IN ARTSiSCIENCE/COMMERCE (GENERAL AND HONOURS), 2025.

For students admitted during the Academic year: 2023-24 (1ST BACK)
2022-23 (2ND BACK)

, 2o2t-22 (3RD BACK)
2020-21 (Special case)

THEORY EXAMINATIONS
Above 50 Marks
50 Marks and Below

Duration 3 hours 10.30 A.M. to 1.30P.M.
Duration 2 hours 10.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M

Date and Day Stream Subject /Paper

12.01.2026

(Monday)
SCIENCE (Hons)

SCIENCE (Pass)

ARTS & SCIENCE (Hons)

Commerce (Pass)

COMMERCE (Hons)

ARTS (Hons)

Core Course (Paper-V)

Physics / Chemistry / Botany lZoology I
Computer Science

DSC-A/B/C (Paper-III)
Physics / Botany

Core Course (Paper-V)

Mathematics

Core- Paper V
Corporate Accounting

Core Course (Paper-Y)

Corporate Accounting

Core Course (Paper-V)

Economics /Education /English iHindi /F{istory

Home- Science / Odia iPhilosophy/Political
Science / Psychology /Public Administration
/Sanskrit /Sociology / Urdu

DSC-A-MIL-Paper-I
Odia/Hindi/S anskrit/Urdu

ARTS



':-

15.01.2026 SCIENCE (Hons) Core Course (Paper-VI)

(Thursday) Physics / Chemistry i Botany lZoology /
Computer Science

SCIENCE (Pass) DSC-A/B/C Oaper-III)
Chemistry

ARTS & SCIENCE (Hons) Core Course (Paper-VI)
Mathematics

COMMERCE (Pass) Core- Paper VI
Management principles and Application

COMMERCE (Hons) Core Course (Paper-VI)
lncome-tax Law and Practice

ARTS (Hons) Core Course (Paper-VI)

Economics /Education /English /Hindi Alistory /
Home- Science I Odia/Philosophy lPolitical
Science / Psychology/Public Administration/
Sanskrit / Sociology / Urdu

ARTS (Pass) DSC-B-Paper III
Economics /Education /Hindi /tlistory / Home-

Science I Odia/Philosophy /Political Science /
Psychology /Public Administration/Sanskdt /
Sociology / Urdu

17.01.2026 SCIENCE (Hons) Core Course (Paper-Vlf
(Saturday) hysics / chemistry / Botany lzoology I

Computer Science

SCIENCE(Pass) DSC-A/B/C Gaper-III)
Mathematics I Zoology

ARTS & SCIENCE (Hons) Core Course(Paper-Vll)
Mathematics

COMMERCE (Hons) Core Course (Paper-VID

Management Principles and Application

ARTS (Hons) Core Course(Paper-Vll)
Economics /Education /English iHindi /History /
Home- Science I Oriya/Philosophy /Political
Science / Psychology /Public Administration/
Sanskrit / Sociology / Urdu

DSC-C-Paper III
Economics /Education /Hindi /F{istory / Home-

Science I OiyalPhilosophy /Political Science /
P sycholo gy /Public Admini stration/Sanskrit /
Sociology / Urdu

ARTS



.
19.01.2026 Arts/Science/Commerce
(Monday)

(Pass & Hons) SEC
All Subjects

21..01.2026 SCIENCE GE-B Paper-I/ GE Paper-3
(Wednesday) bhysics/Chemistry/Bot anylZoologyl

Computer Science/ Mathematics

SCIENCE (Pass) DSC-A/B/C Gaper-IID
Computer Science

COMMERCE (Pass & Hons) Generic Elective-3
Business Statistics

ARTS (Hons) GE-B Paper-I/ GE Paper-3
Economics /Education /English lHindil
History/Flome- Science I Odial
Philosophy /Political Science /
Psychology / Sanskrit /Public
Administration/ Sociology / Urdu

24.01.2026
(Saturday) ARTS / SCIENCE / COMMERCE Ethics & Values

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION

(Full Marks - 25 Duration 3 Hours)

Date Stream Subject
27.01.2026
to
02-02-2026

ARTS / SCIENCE All Practicals

a Overlapping or misprint, if any, may kindly be brought to the notice of the Controller
of Examinations, Fakir Mohan University, VyasaVihar, Nuapadhi, Balasore
immediately.,

t Practical Records and Mark Foils in sealed cover should be submitted before the
undersigned on or before 06.02.2026 CnlkY)Zffi14a

Memo No. 5 o53 /T'MU
- Copy forwarded to the Principals of all +3 affiliated Colleges under F.M. University, Vyasa

Vihar, Balasore for information and necessary action.

Uz*a,
coNTRoLLER o" rJffig$*,

CONTROLLER OF BXAMINATIONS
Dt. :=,o-tkA92f



Memo No. 5cB H /FMU
Copy communicated to the District Magistrate and Collector

Balasore and Bhadrak for information with the request to maintain
smooth conduct of the Examination.

Dt.3o*\k-"a9)f
/ Superintendent of Police of
law and order situation; for

C ONTROLLER OT EXffiI,N1TIONS
Memo No. 509 5 /T'MU Dt.3o" 1a-L0)f

Copy communicated to Secretary to Chancellor, Raj-Bhavan, Bhubaneswar / Commissioner-

cum-Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of Orissa, BBSR / Director, Higher
Education, Orissa, Bhubaneswar / Controller of Examinations, Utkal University, VaniVihar, BBSR i
Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar, Sambalpur / Berhampur University, BhanjaVihar,
BerhampurA.lorth Orissa University, Sriram Chandra Vihar, Takatpur, Baripada/Revenshaw
University, Cuttack / Secretary, C.H.S.E., Orissa, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIOI\S

Memo No.S o El /FMU Dt. ao-t o"-l$?3
Copy communicated to The Editors:

The Samaja, Cuttack,,lThe Pralatattra, Ctrttack,l The Samay, Bhubaneswar,l The Sambad,

Balasore,/ The Dharitri, Bhubaneswar, The Pragatibadi, Bhubaneswar for information with
the request to publish the programme in one issue of their respective dailies "FREE OF

COST" for information of student communities. .Eilt%*n
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No. 5 {51 /FMU
Copy communicated to the Section Director, A1l

Darshan Kendra, Bhubaneswar for information with the

news item for information of students.

Dt. B6_l+)sb
India Radio, Cuttack / the Director, Door

request to broadcast the programme in the

'J/-x/U,ffy 
,^

c ,NTR,LLER oF ExAMRfliflffi
Memo No. 5t$f /FMU Dr.Ze, -le" i_r. "I.:

to Vice-Chancellor / Registrar / all Officers of the University forCopy communicated to P.A.

Information and necessary action.

Memo No. SoBI Dare tso -\ t- A02i^
Copy forwarded to the officer in-charge, University Web-site. He is requested to upload the

above said programme in University Web-site, M/S Ivy Baron, Bhubaneswar for informdtion and
necessary action. /r\.w

coNTRoLLER oF ExArmms


